<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u>

E-mail Address: shelly_doescher@yahoo.com Date: 04/15/2015

Phone: 505-320-5682

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office District III Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. ☐ AMENDED REPORT District IV Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT Operator name and Address OGRID Number BREITBURN OPERATING, LP 600 Travis Street, Suite 4800 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date Houston, Texas 77002 TA/04-23-2015 ⁴ API Number Pool Name Pool Code 06660 30 - 025-42363 Blinebry Oil and Gas (Oil) ⁷ Property Code 8 Property Name ⁹ Well Number 314022 Encore M State 015 II. 10 Surface Location Ul or lot no. Section Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the East/West line County Township Range 2004 11 Bottom Hole Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County 12 Lse Code Producing Method Gas Connection 15 C-129 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date 04/23/2015 III. Oil and Gas Transporters 18 Transporter Transporter Name 20 O/G/W OGRID and Address DCP Midstream LP 36785 370 17th St., Suite 2500 G Denver, CO 80202 Sunoco Partners Marketing & Terminals L 35103 O PO Box 5090 Sugar Land, Texas 77487 IV. Well Completion Data 22 Ready Date ²³ TD ²¹ Spud Date 24 PBTD ²⁵ Perforations ²⁶ DHC, MC 03/11/2015 04/23/2015 7210' 7158' 5477'-5871' 108-0.4" DHC 4737-A ²⁷ Hole Size 28 Casing & Tubing Size 29 Depth Set 30 Sacks Cement 17 %" 13 3/8", 54.5#, J-55 1308 568 sks. Stage 1: 1025 sks. 11" 8 5/8", 32#, J-55 4006 SQ: 100 sks. Stage. 1: 425 sks. 7 7/8" 5 1/2", 20#, HCL-80 7204 Stage 2: 530 sks. V. Well Test Data 31 Date New Oil 32 Gas Delivery Date 33 Test Date 34 Test Length 35 Tbg. Pressure Csg. Pressure 38 Oil 37 Choke Size 40 Gas 39 Water 41 Test Method ⁴² I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Printed name: Petroleum Engineer Shelly Doescher Title: Agent Approval Date:

DISTRICT 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
DISTRICT 11
R11 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
DISTRICT 11
1000 Rio Hrazos Road, Aztee, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

File No. ______A-9992

DISTRICT IV 1220 S. St. Francis I Phone: (505) 476-32				Sa	nta Fe, 1	NM 87505		•	☐ AMENDED REPOR	
			WELL LO	CATION A	AND AC	REAGE I	EDICATION			
30- (1API Numbe 125-42	2363		² Pool Code 06660		Blinebry Oil and Gas (Oil)	
⁴ Property Code 314022			5property Name						⁶ Well Number	
70GRII 37008) No.				9 Elevation					
37000		D.	reitburn Ope		unfood I				3375'	
UL or lot no.				10Surface Location Feet from the North/South line Feet from t		he Best/West line	e County /			
J 20 22		22 S	37 E	500)4'	South	1975'	East	Lea	
			11Bottom	Hole Loca	Hole Location If I		From Surf	ace	, comment	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Idn Feet fro		orth/South line	Peet from t		County	
12 Dedicated Acres	s 15 Joint o	m Jafiii 16	Consolidation Code	¹⁵ Order No.						
Summer mile	30000			01 del 110.				•		
No allowable	e will be	assigned to	this completion	until all inter	ests have be	een consolida	ated or a non-	standard unit has b	peen approved by the division	
			•							
		7		1		1	16		R CERTIFICATION	
∆SL SL				:		1			ornation contained herein is true and complete and belief, and that this organization either	
9 SL	1	7		1		1		I -	unicosed mineral interest in the land including opation or has a right to drill this well at this	
BHĽ	1	A		i		1		1 '	ract with an owner of such a mineral or working	
M State	. Lease			! {					interest, or to a voluntary pobling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.	
	1- 1-1-1		ga standar garanter engegan australia.	ingles comments require execute	trans arthur same to			spelle Dol	Date 04-08-15	
				M STATE 15 Elev. 3375		1		Signature	Date	
		į.		NAD 83 NM N = 50228				SACHY DO	rescher	
		1	•	E = 89649 Lat.= 32°22	32.16				. 4.4.0 Y	
		ļ.		Long.=103*1	10'58.55"			shely doesn't he no ye house o		
			77776	1 7 7 7 7 7	7777	1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	77777	18STIRVEYO	R CERTIFICATION	
			M Stat	e Lease	g 6 ⁷²	. ol		d .	the well location shown on this	
					k.	1075'			om field notes of actual surveys	
		-	1981' -	15		1975' —		1	ler my supervision, and that the orrect to the best of my belief.	
				8				12-17-2014		
	, , , , ,	<u> </u>	and takeful tertions from the traces	[†] [⊗] 74	J			Date of Survey	Professional Supersidit X (C) Po	
	, , , ,	75 _@			। अ	1	/	Signature and Seal of		
	•	e e	A7		2004,		4			
]	47 O	70	1	}	8	mi	10324 YEAR TO SEE THE	
Ø ₃₇		1	14	ì		1	م من	10324	ROFESS LONAL	
37		1		·		<u> </u>	,, 	Certificate Number	TESS TONK	

4.5 Miles SW of Eunice , New Mexico.